
Mode Collection 
 CARPET TILES

Five elegant 
designs, 
42 colours
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Tarkett’s new DESSO® Mode carpet tile 
collection is the latest design-led flooring 
solution for commercial interiors. Celebrating 
the industry’s shift towards creating 
experiential spaces for relaxation, work and 
play, the product family of five ranges is 
classic yet thoroughly contemporary.

Avenue, Eclectic, Scenic, Metropol and Vista 
each have a distinct personality, but all offer 
comfortable luxury through a rich, structured 
loop-pile. Every design in the collection is 
available in an extensive choice of 42 colours, 
allowing for complete personalisation. Shades 
range from vivid through to neutral. And 
the portfolio of patterns includes a modern 
interpretation of Art Deco, fresh, trend-led 
geometrics and a textural dappled design. 

As well as stellar form, Mode offers many 
functional benefits – from easy installation 
to cost-effective maintenance, with individual 
tiles, or sections of flooring that can be 
quickly replaced or rearranged as desired. In 
addition, SoundMaster Lite backing is offered 
as standard, improving acoustics for added 
comfort. Alternatively, Mode is also available 
with Tarkett’s 100% recyclable DESSO 
Ecobase backing.

DESSO® Mode Collection

Eclectic 9115

Five elegant 
designs, 
42 colours

La nouvelle collection de dalles de moquette 
DESSO® Mode de Tarkett est la toute dernière 
solution de revêtement de sol design pour 
les intérieurs commerciaux. Célébrant le 
virage de l’industrie vers la création d’espaces 
expérimentaux de détente, de travail et de jeu, 
cette famille de cinq gammes de produits est à 
la fois classique et contemporaine.

Les collections Avenue, Eclectic, Scenic, 
Metropol et Vista ont chacune une personnalité 
distincte, mais toutes offrent luxe et confort 
grâce à une structure bouclée et structurée. 
Chaque modèle de la collection est disponible 
dans un vaste choix de 42 couleurs permettant 
une personnalisation complète. Les teintes 
vont de vives à neutres. Et le portefeuille de 
motifs comprend une interprétation moderne 
de l’Art Déco, une géométrie fraîche et 
tendance ainsi qu’un design tacheté texturé. 

En plus d’une forme stellaire, Mode offre de 
nombreux avantages fonctionnels – de la 
facilité de pose à l’entretien économique, avec 
des dalles individuelles ou des sections de 
revêtement de sol qui peuvent être rapidement 
remplacées ou réarrangées selon vos 
besoins. De plus, la sous-couche acoustique 
SoundMaster Lite est disponible en standard, 
pour plus de confort. La collection Mode est 
également disponible avec la sous-couche 
DESSO EcoBase 100 % recyclable de Tarkett. 

DESSO ScenicDESSO MetropolDESSO EclecticDESSO Avenue DESSO Vista
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Die neue DESSO® Teppichfliesenkollektion 
“Mode” von Tarkett ist eine designbewusste 
Fußbodenlösung für den Objektbereich. “Mode” 
umfasst fünf unterschiedliche Dessins und 
enthält sowohl klassische als auch moderne 
Elemente. Es können damit Räume für 
Entspannung, konzentriertes Arbeiten und 
spielerische Inspiration geschaffen werden. 

Die fünf Dessins „Avenue“, „Eclectic“, „Scenic“, 
„Metropol“ und „Vista“ haben jeweils ihre 
ganz eigene Persönlichkeit. Sie alle bieten als 
hochwertige strukturierter Schlingenware 
komfortablen Luxus. Jedes Design der Kollektion 
ist in einer breiten Palette von 42 Farben erhältlich, 
was vielfältige Kombinationen ermöglicht. 
Die Farbtöne reichen von lebhaft bis neutral. 
Das Musterportfolio enthält eine moderne 
Interpretation von Art Déco, frische, trendbewusste 
Geometrien sowie eher organisches Design. 

Die Kollektion „Mode“ bietet nicht nur vielfältige 
Gestaltungsmöglichkeiten, sondern auch 
viele funktionelle Vorteile - von der einfachen 
Verlegung bis hin zu kosteneffizenten Pflege und 
Instandhaltung. Die einzelnen Teppichfliesen 
lassen sich problemlos ganz nach Wunsch neu 
anordnen oder austauschen. Nicht zuletzt ist 
die standardmäßige Rückenbeschichtung mit 
SoundMaster Lite, die für eine Verbesserung der 
Raumakustik und zusätzlichen Komfort sorgt, 
ein zusätzlicher Vorteil. Alternativ ist Mode auch 
mit Tarketts 100% recycelbarer DESSO EcoBase-
Rückenbeschichtung erhältlich.

DESSO® Mode Collection

Eclectic 9115

Five elegant 
designs, 
42 colours

DESSO ScenicDESSO MetropolDESSO EclecticDESSO Avenue DESSO Vista

De nieuwe DESSO® Mode tapijttegelcollectie 
van Tarkett is de nieuwste design vloeroplossing 
voor commerciële interieurs. De productfamilie 
van vijf designs is klassiek maar toch 
uitgesproken eigentijds en sluit naadloos aan 
op de trend dat commerciële ruimtes vandaag 
de dag ontworpen worden met een eigen sfeer, 
uitstraling en functie.

Avenue, Eclectic, Scenic, Metropol en Vista 
hebben elk een duidelijk eigen karakter, waarin 
comfortabele luxe centraal staat dankzij een rijke, 
gestructureerde lussenpool. Elk ontwerp in de 
collectie is verkrijgbaar met een uitgebreide keuze 
uit 42 kleuren, waardoor volledige personalisering 
mogelijk is. De beschikbare tinten variëren 
van levendig tot neutraal, en het portfolio van 
patronen omvat zowel een moderne interpretatie 
van art deco als frisse, trendy geometrische 
vormen en een gevlekt weefpatroon. 

Naast de bijzondere, aantrekkelijke vorm brengt 
de Mode collectie vele functionele voordelen, 
van een eenvoudige legwijze tot kosteneffectief 
onderhoud, met afzonderlijke tegels of tegelsecties 
die snel kunnen worden vervangen of opnieuw 
naar eigen wens kunnen worden gerangschikt. 
Bovendien wordt de collectie standaard geleverd 
met de SoundMaster Lite-tapijtrug, die zorgt 
voor een betere akoestiek en daarmee voor nog 
meer comfort. Als alternatief is de Mode collectie 
ook verkrijgbaar met Tarkett’s 100% recyclebare 
DESSO Ecobase-tapijtrug. 
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Avenue 8851

Inspirée de l’Art Déco, la collection Avenue 
propose une luxueuse gamme de dalles de 
moquette à la fois tendance et nostalgique, 
qui renvoie à une époque glamour révolue. 
Combinant une palette de couleurs vives et un 
design riche et texturé, son motif unique est 
disponible en 42 nuances, ce qui permet aux 
concepteurs de créer une solution totalement 
sur mesure. 

Le confort est au cœur de la collection Avenue, 
le complément idéal pour une ambiance 
de boutique feutrée. Sa riche esthétique est 
soutenue par une finition de haute qualité. 
Il est également équipé en standard de la 
sous-couche acoustique SoundMaster Lite, 
pour un confort accru.

Avenue, geïnspireerd op de art-decostijl, 
bestaat uit luxe tapijttegels die trendy 
zijn maar toch doordrenkt van nostalgie, 
teruggrijpend op een lang vervlogen tijdperk 
vol glamour. Het unieke patroon ontstaat door 
de combinatie van een levendig kleurenpalet 
met een rijk weefpatroon en is verkrijgbaar in 
42 tinten, waardoor ontwerpers een oplossing 
op maat kunnen creëren. 

De essentie van Avenue is comfort, en 
daarmee is deze vloer de perfecte aanvulling 
op het intieme interieur van boutique hotels. 
De rijke esthetiek wordt ondersteund door 
een hoogwaardige afwerking. Ook wordt 
Avenue standaard geleverd met de  
SoundMaster Lite-tapijtrug, die zorgt voor 
een betere akoestiek en daarmee voor nog 
meer comfort.

Art Deco-inspired, Avenue offers a luxurious 
carpet tile range that’s trend-led yet steeped 
in nostalgia, harking back to a glamourous, 
bygone era. Combining a vivid colour palette 
with a rich textural design, its unique pattern is 
available in 42 shades, allowing designers to 
create a truly tailored solution. 

The perfect addition to intimate, boutique 
interiors, comfort is at Avenue’s core. Its 
rich aesthetic is supported by a high quality 
finish. It also comes with the added benefit 
of SoundMaster Lite backing as standard, 
offering improved acoustics for enhanced 
comfort.

Die durch Art Déco inspirierte Reihe „Avenue“ 
bietet ein luxuriöses Sortiment an Teppichfliesen, 
trendbewusst und nostalgisch zugleich, das 
an eine glanzvolle, vergangene Ära erinnert. 
Sie kombiniert eine Palette lebhafter Farben 
mit reichhaltigem, strukturiertem Design. Das 
einzigartige Muster ist in 42 Farbtönen erhältlich. 
So können Planungslösungen entwickelt 
werden, die wirklich maßgeschneidert passen. 

Die perfekte Ergänzung für ausgewählte 
Boutiqueneinrichtungen, denn Komfort steht bei 
„Avenue“ im Vordergrund. Die ausdrucksstarke 
Ästhetik wird durch eine qualitativ hochwertige 
Verarbeitung abgerundet. Ein zusätzliches 
Plus ist die standardmäßige SoundMaster 
Lite-Rückenbeschichtung, die den Komfort 
durch verbesserte akustische Wirksamkeit  
noch erhöht.    

DESSO® Avenue
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Eclectic 8911

Le design classique et contemporain de 
la collection Eclectic la rend vraiment 
intemporelle. Sa structure tissée crée un motif 
unique qui rappelle un tapis persan fabriqué à 
la main. En l’associant à une palette tendance 
de 42 teintes, allant de couleurs discrètes à 
audacieuses et percutantes, les designers 
peuvent créer une combinaison personnalisée 
en fonction des besoins de leur projet.  

D’inspiration traditionnelle, la collection 
Eclectic apporte une touche de modernité 
et un twist de jeunesse. Le choix d’une teinte 
distinctive ne fera qu’accentuer son motif et 
permettra d’obtenir un revêtement de sol qui 
attire le regard, à la fois durable, confortable 
et esthétique. La sous-couche acoustique 
SoundMaster Lite est disponible en standard, 
ce qui contribue à améliorer l’acoustique.

Het klassieke maar toch eigentijdse ontwerp van 
Eclectic maakt deze tapijttegel echt tijdloos.  
De geweven structuur creëert een uniek patroon 
dat doet denken aan een handgemaakt Perzisch 
tapijt. Voeg daar het trendy kleurenpalet van 
42 tinten aan toe, variërend van ingetogen tot 
gedurfd en in het oog springend,en ontwerpers 
kunnen een combinatie creëren die is afgestemd 
op de behoeften van hun project.  

De inspiratie voor Eclectic is traditioneel, maar 
dankzij een moderne twist heeft de tapijttegel 
een jeugdige en heldere uitstraling. De keuze 
voor een opvallende kleur zal het patroon 
alleen maar versterken, met als resultaat een in 
het oog springende vloer waarbij esthetiek en 
comfort niet voor elkaar onderdoen. Eclectic 
is standaard voorzien van de SoundMaster 
Lite-tapijtrug, voor een betere akoestiek. 

The classic yet contemporary design of 
Eclectic makes it truly timeless. A woven 
structure creates a unique pattern that’s 
reminiscent of a handcrafted Persian 
carpet. Paired with a trend-led palette of 
42 hues ranging from understated to bold 
and impactful, designers can create a 
combination that’s personalised to their 
project’s needs.  

Traditional in its inspiration, a modern 
twist makes Eclectic feel youthfully bright. 
Choosing a stand-out shade will only enhance 
its pattern, resulting in eye-catching flooring 
that’s aesthetically strong and comfortable in 
equal measures. SoundMaster Lite backing 
is offered as standard, assisting improved 
acoustics.  

Das klassische, aber dennoch zeitgenössische 
Design von „Eclectic“ macht diese Reihe 
zeitlos. Die Struktur erschafft ein einzigartiges 
Muster, das an einen handgefertigten 
Webteppich erinnert, gepaart mit einer 
trendbewussten 42 Farben-Palette. So können  
Planer eine Kombination zusammenstellen, 
die genau auf die Anforderungen ihres 
Projekts zugeschnitten ist.  

„Eclectic“ ist von klassischer Webware 
inspiriert, hat aber auch einen modernen 
Touch. Die Wahl eines auffälligen Farbtons 
hebt das Muster hervor und macht den 
Fußboden zu einem echten Blickfang. Der 
Rücken ist standardmäßig mit SoundMaster 
Lite ausgestattet und trägt somit zur 
Verbesserung der Raumakustik bei. 

DESSO® Eclectic
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Reflétant la nature dynamique des espaces 
les plus fréquentés, la collection Metropol est 
cosmopolite dans sa conception. Comme les 
frontières entre les hôtels, les bureaux et les 
lieux résidentiels s’estompent de plus en plus, 
chaque pièce doit soutenir toutes les facettes 
du travail, de l’amusement et de la détente.  
En réponse à cette tendance, la collection 
Metropol est affirmée, fraîche et jeune. 

Doté d’un motif géométrique précis dans 
une sélection tendance de 42 teintes, de la 
plus discrète à la plus percutante, le design 
peut être adapté à tout projet d’intérieur 
commercial. La gamme est livrée en standard 
avec la sous-couche SoundMaster Lite, ce qui 
contribue à améliorer l’acoustique.  

Metropol weerspiegelt het ‘always on’-karakter 
van de plekken die mensen het meest 
bezoeken en heeft een kosmopolitisch ontwerp. 
Naarmate de grenzen tussen hotels, kantoren 
en woonlocaties steeds meer vervagen, 
moet elke kamer alle facetten van werken en 
ontspanning ondersteunen. Als reactie op deze 
trend is Metropol uitgesproken, fris en jeugdig. 

De Metropol tapijttegels worden gekenmerkt 
door een scherp afgelijnd geometrisch patroon 
dat kan worden gedetailleerd met een trendy 
selectie van 42 tinten, van ingetogen tot in 
het oog springend, zodat het ontwerp kan 
worden aangepast aan elk commercieel 
interieurproject. Ter versterking van de 
allround-uitstraling wordt de serie standaard 
geleverd met SoundMaster Lite-tapijtrug, die 
zorgt voor een betere akoestiek. 

Reflecting the ‘always on’ nature of the 
spaces people most frequent, Metropol is 
cosmopolitan by design. As the lines between 
hotels, offices and residential locations 
increasingly blur, every room should support 
all facets of work, play and relaxation. In 
response to this trend, Metropol is outspoken, 
fresh and youthful. 

Boasting a sharp, geometric pattern that can 
be specified in an on-trend selection of  
42 shades, from understated to impactful, the 
design can be adapted to suit any commercial 
interior project. Adding to its all-round 
appeal, the range comes with SoundMaster 
Lite backing as standard, aiding improved 
acoustics.

„Metropol“ überzeugt durch seinen 
kosmopolitischen Charakter. Die Grenzen 
zwischen typischen Einrichtungen für Hotels, 
Büros und Wohnungen verschwimmen 
immer mehr, und so sollte jeder Raum 
alle Facetten von Arbeit, Inspiration und 
Entspannung in sich vereinen. Als Antwort 
auf diesen Trend kommt „Metropol“ frisch 
und jugendlich daher. 

Das moderne geometrische Muster gibt 
es in 42 trendigen Farben, von dezent 
bis auffallend. Die optische Attraktivität 
der Teppichfliese wird durch seine 
standardmäßig verfügbare SoundMaster 
Lite-Rückenbeschichtung zur Verbesserung 
der Raumakustik noch gesteigert. 

DESSO® Metropol

Metropol 2105
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Scenic is zowel weldadig als rauw. Deze 
tapijttegel heeft een veloursachtige uitstraling 
en biedt extra comfort dankzij de intense 
tactiele eigenschappen. Een gevlekt effect 
zorgt voor een schaduwspel, waarin lichte en 
donkere tinten naast elkaar kunnen worden 
geplaatst om het gevoel van luxe nog verder 
te versterken. 

Met een keuze uit 42 kleuren hebben 
ontwerpers de beschikking over een schat 
aan personaliseringsmogelijkheden voor hun 
commerciële interieurproject. Scenic wordt 
standaard geleverd met de SoundMaster 
Lite-tapijtrug, die een betere akoestiek 
bevordert en ervoor zorgt dat de functionaliteit 
niet onderdoet voor de luxe vorm.  

Rich and raw, Scenic features a velour-like 
appearance that promotes comfort through 
a deep tactile quality. Employing shadow 
play through a dappled effect, light and dark 
shades can be set against one another to 
further enhance the feeling of luxury. 

With a choice of 42 colours, designers are 
afforded a wealth of customisation options 
to suit their commercial interior project. 
Scenic comes with the added benefit of 
SoundMaster Lite backing as standard, which 
promotes better acoustics and ensures the 
function matches the luxurious form.

Die ausdrucksstarke Reihe „Scenic“ hat ein 
samtartiges Erscheinungsbild, das dank 
seiner tiefen, taktilen Qualität besonderen 
Komfort vermittelt. 

Planer können aus 42 Farben genau 
diejenigen auswählen, die zu ihrem 
Inneneinrichtungskonzept passen. „Scenic“ 
bietet darüber hinaus standardmäßig die 
SoundMaster Lite-Rückenbeschichtung, 
die nicht nur die Raumakustik verbessert, 
sondern auch sicherstellt, dass Funktion und 
Komfort einander entsprechen.      

DESSO® Scenic

Scenic 2076

Riche et brute, la collection Scenic se 
caractérise par un aspect velouté qui favorise 
le confort grâce à une qualité tactile profonde. 
À l’aide du jeu d’ombres obtenu par l’effet 
tacheté, les teintes claires et foncées peuvent 
s’opposer les unes aux autres afin d’accentuer 
d’avantage encore l’effet luxueux. 

Avec un choix de 42 couleurs, les designers 
disposent d’une multitude d’options de 
personnalisation en fonction de leur 
projet. La collection Scenic offre l’avantage 
supplémentaire d’être livrée en standard 
avec la sous-couche SoundMaster Lite qui 
favorise une meilleure acoustique et allie 
fonctionnalité.  
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Évoquant un luxe intemporel à travers des 
formes linéaires sophistiquées et un design 
texturé discret, la collection Vista est le moyen 
parfait d’insuffler l’opulence dans les intérieurs 
commerciaux. Disponible dans une palette 
polyvalente de 42 teintes, elle permet aux 
designers de choisir entre des tons neutres 
apaisants et des tons plus vifs pour créer 
l’ambiance désirée. 

Son apparence structurée ajoute de la texture 
en jouant avec la lumière et l’obscurité. Il 
en résulte une esthétique profonde et une 
sensation de qualité haut de gamme.  
La sous-couche acoustique SoundMaster 
Lite disponible en standard ajoute un véritable 
avantage fonctionnel. 

Met een verfijnde lineaire formatie en een 
ingetogen weefpatroon roept Vista tijdloze 
luxe op. Vista is de perfecte manier om 
in commerciële interieurs een sfeer van 
weelde op te roepen. Dankzij het veelzijdige 
kleurenpalet van 42 tinten kunnen ontwerpers 
kalmerende neutrale kleuren of juist levendigere 
tinten selecteren om de gewenste sfeer te 
creëren. 

Het structurele uiterlijk en de combinatie van 
licht en donker zorgen voor meer textuur.  
Het resultaat is een intense esthetiek en 
een gevoel van hoogwaardige kwaliteit. 
In aanvulling op deze kenmerkende 
ontwerpelementen is Vista standaard voorzien 
van de SoundMaster Lite-tapijtrug die zorgt 
voor een betere akoestiek. 

Evoking timeless luxury through a sophisticated 
linear formation and understated textural 
design, Vista is the perfect way to inject 
opulence into commercial interiors. Offered in 
a versatile colour palette of 42 hues, designers 
can select either calming neutrals or more 
vibrant tones to set the desired ambience. 

Its structural appearance adds texture 
through juxtaposing light with dark. The result 
being an aesthetic with depth and a feeling 
of high-end quality. In addition to its form, 
a functional benefit is added in improved 
acoustics through SoundMaster Lite backing 
as standard.

„Vista“ ist dank anspruchsvoller, linearer 
Gestaltung und dem dezenten strukturellen 
Design perfekt geeignet, Objekteinrichtungen 
eine gewisse Extravaganz zu verleihen. 
Designer können aus einer vielseitigen 
Palette von 42 Farben auswählen, um 
die gewünschte Raumatmosphäre zu 
unterstreichen. 

Das strukturelle Erscheinungsbild ergibt  
durch die Nebeneinanderstellung von  
Hell und Dunkel zusätzliche Textur.  
Das Ergebnis: eine Ästhetik mit Tiefe und 
der Eindruck von besonderer Wertigkeit. 
Aber nicht nur die Gestaltung besticht – 
auch der funktionelle Vorteil in Form der 
standardmäßig verfügbaren SoundMaster 
Lite-Rückenbeschichtung zur Verbesserung 
der Raumakustik fügt echten Mehrwert hinzu. 

DESSO® Vista

Vista 2925
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STANDARD WITH SOUNDMASTER® LITE 
FOR IMPROVED ACOUSTICS
Ambience is everything and acoustics 
play their part in this. Conversation and 
laughter among friends and colleagues in 
the restaurant and bar areas; early risers 
rushing down corridors; collective coming 
and going in the lobby; conference speakers 
in full flow – different zones require subtle 
adjustments to the flooring to keep sounds 
levels from becoming overwhelming noise. 

DESSO SoundMaster Lite achieves 
an improvement in sound absorption 
performance up to +0.15 (αw)1, equivalent to 
up to +100% improvement in comparison to 
standard carpet designs (αw value between 
0.15 and 0.20)2. This felt backing is made 
from 100% polyester (80% recycled) and is 
specifically chosen for its advanced sound 
insulation and absorption properties.

1 Tests performed at SWA (Schall- und Wamemessstelle Aachen 
GmbH) – Institut für schalltechnische und wärmetechnische 
Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

2 To compare: other flooring solutions (non-carpet) generally give a 
value between 0.05 and 0.10.

FOURNIE EN STANDARD AVEC 
SOUNDMASTER® LITE POUR UNE 
MEILLEURE ACOUSTIQUE 
L’ambiance est primordiale et l’acoustique y 
joue un rôle déterminant. Des conversations 
et des éclats de rire entre amis et collègues 
au restaurant et dans les bars ; les lève-tôt 
qui marchent d’un pas décidé dans les 
couloirs ; le va-et-vient de groupes à 
l’accueil ; les conférenciers qui parlent 
à toute vitesse – les différentes zones 
requièrent des ajustements subtils au niveau 
du revêtement de sol pour que les sons ne 
deviennent pas des bruits assourdissants. 

DESSO SoundMaster Lite produit une 
amélioration des performances d’absorption 
acoustique de jusqu’à +0,15 (αw)1, ce qui 
équivaut à une amélioration de +100 % par 
rapport aux moquettes standard (valeur 
αw comprise entre 0,15 et 0,20)2. Cette 
sous-couche de feutre se compose de 100 % de 
polyester (80 % recyclé) et a été spécifiquement 
sélectionnée pour ses propriétés avancées 
d’isolation et d’absorption acoustiques.

1 Tests effectues a SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle Aachen 
GmbH) – Institut für schalltechnische und wärmetechnische 
Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

2 À titre de comparaison : les autres revêtements de sol (sauf les tapis 
et moquettes) donnent en général des valeurs entre 0,05 et 0,10.

SoundMaster® Lite

100%  ECONYL®

The DESSO Mode collection contains 100% 
ECONYL®, a regenerated nylon yarn, made 
from recovered waste materials such as 
discarded fishing nets and carpet yarn from 
our carpet recycling centre.

ECONYL®

100 % ECONYL®

La collection DESSO Mode contient 100 % 
de fils nylon régénérés ECONYL®, fabriqués 
à partir de matériaux de récupération 
comme des filets de pêche usagés et des 
fibres textiles issues de notre propre centre 
de recyclage de moquettes.

®

Preliminary specification according to EN 1307, Description du produit selon EN 1307, Voorlopige specificatie volgens EN 1307, Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307

Type of manufacture

Pile Fibre

Dimensions

Primary backing 
Secondary backing
Total thickness
Effective pile thickness
Total mass
Total pile mass 
Effective pile mass  
Pile density 
Number of tufts
Stroll test 
Classification for use  
Dimensional stability
Impact sound reduction ΔLW
Noise reduction
Flammability

ISO 2424

ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10140
ISO 354 
EN 13501-1

Tufted 1/10“ Structured 
loop pile 
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6
ECONYL®*
50 x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”  
(16 tiles per box)
Polyester fleece
DESSO EcoBase®**
10.0 mm
5.0 mm
4450 g/m2                                                         

840 g/m2

610 g/m2

0.122 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Commercial - heavy use
≤ 0.2 %
35 dB
0.30 αW
Cfl - s1 (loose laid tested)

0.4 inch
0.20 inch
131.3 oz/yd2

24.8 oz/yd2

18.0 oz/yd2

0.0044 lb/in3

132104 /yd2

Avenue / Eclectic / Metropol / Scenic / Vista

Méthode de fabrication 

Velours 

Dimension
 
Premier dossier
Envers sous-couche 
Epaisseur totale
Epaisseur du velours
Masse surfacique totale
Masse surfacique de velours totale
Masse surfacique de velours utile 
Densité du velours
Nombre de touffes
Essai du marcheur
Classement d’usage 
Stabilité dimensionelle 
Réduction du bruit de choc ΔLW
Réduction phonique
Tenue au feu 

ISO 2424

ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10140
ISO 354
EN 13501-1

Touffeté 1/10“ Velours bouclé 
structuré 
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6  
ECONYL®*
50cm x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”
(16 dalles par carton)
Polyester nappe
DESSO EcoBase®**
10,0 mm
5,0 mm
4450 g/m2                                                         

840 g/m2

610 g/m2

0,122 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Usage commercial intense
≤ 0.2 %
35 dB
0.30 αW
Cfl - s1 (testé en pose libre)

Fabricagemethode 

Poolmateriaal 

Dimensies 
 
Drager
Rug 
Totale dikte 
Effectieve pooldikte 
Totale massa 
Poolinzetmassa 
Effectieve poolmassa 
Pooldichtheid 
Noppental 
Elektrostatische oplading 
Gebruiksclassificatie 
Dimensionele stabiliteit 
Contactgeluidsisolatie ΔLW
Geluidsreductie
Brandgedrag

ISO 2424

ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10140
ISO 354
EN 13501-1

Getuft 1/10“ Gesneden pool 
Lussenpool, gestructureerd 
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6  
ECONYL®*
50cm x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”
(16 tegels per doos)
Polyester vlies
DESSO EcoBase®**
10,0 mm
5,0 mm
4450 g/m2                                                         

840 g/m2

610 g/m2

0,122 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
≤ 0.2 %
35 dB
0.30 αW
Cfl - s1 (onverlijmd getest)

Art der Herstellung 

Faserzusammensetzung 
 
Abmessungen 
 
Trägermaterial 
Rückenausrüstung 
Gesamtdicke 
Polschichtdicke 
Gesamtgewicht 
Poleinsatzgewicht 
Polschichtgewicht 
Pol-Rohdichte 
Noppenzahl 
Begehtest 
Beanspruchungsbereich 
Maßbeständigkeit 
Trittschallverbesserungsmaß ΔLW
Schallreduktion
Brandverhalten

ISO 2424

ISO 2424

EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
EN 986
ISO 10140
ISO 354
EN 13501-1

Getuftet 1/10“ Schnittpol  
Schlingenpool strukturiert
Solution dyed BCF Polyamide 6  
ECONYL®*
50cm x50cm / 19,68” x 19,68” 
(Karton 16 Stück)
Polyester Vlies
DESSO EcoBase®**
10,0 mm
5,0 mm
4450 g/m2                                                         

840 g/m2

610 g/m2

0,122 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Objektbereich gewerblich - Stark
≤ 0.2 %
35 dB
0.30 αW
Cfl - s1 (unverklebt geprüft)

Preliminary specification
Tarkett carpet products are to be installed in full accordance with the DESSO installation instructions 
and recognised trade standards. An effective, regular cleaning and maintenance programme is vital 
for retaining a high appearance level. Tarkett carpet products should only be used as floorcoverings. 
Note: Tarkett reserves the right to amend this specification without giving prior notice. For the latest 
versions of the technical specifications, check our internet site:  
www.tarkett.com

* ECONYL® is a yarn made from 100% regenerated content. The total % of regenerated content 
varies per product and per colour. Whether a colour contains ECONYL® and the exact % thereof 
can be found on our website: www.tarkett.com.

** Containing at least 75% C2C positively defined recycled content.

Spécification de base
Moquettes Tarkett doivent être installés dans le respect des instructions de pose DESSO et en  
connaisance des conditions générales de vente. Un nettoyage efficace et régulier ainsi qu’un  
protocole d’entretien sont primordiaux pour conserver un niveau d’aspect élevé. Moquettes Tarkett 
sont conçu pour un usage exclusif au sol. Note : Tarkett se réserve le droit de modifier les  
caractéristiques techniques de ses produits sans avis préalable. Pour accéder aux dernières  
caractéristiques techniques, consulter notre site internet: www.tarkett.com

* ECONYL® est un fi l au contenu 100 % régénéré. Le pourcentage total de contenu régénéré varie  
selon les produits et selon les couleurs. Le pourcentage exact d’ECONYL par couleur est disponible 
sur notre site internet : www.tarkett.com.

** Contient au moins 75 % de contenu recyclé défi ni positivement selon les critères C2C.

Voorlopige specificatie
Tarkett tapijtproducten moeten worden geïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met de DESSO leginstructies 
en erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van 
belang voor het behoud van de vloer. Tarkett tapijtproducten dienen alleen als vloerbedekking 
te worden toegepast. Tarkett behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen zonder 
voorafgaande kennisgeving. De laatste versies van de technische specificaties kunt u vinden op 
onze website: www.tarkett.com

* ECONYL® is een garen gemaakt uit 100% geregenereerd materiaal. Het totale % geregenereerd 
materiaal varieert per product en per kleur. Of een kleur ECONYL® bevat en het exacte % daarvan 
is te vinden op onze website: www.tarkett.com.

** Bevat ten minste 75% C2C positief gedefinieerd gerecycled materiaal.

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
Tarkett Teppichböden müssen gemäß der jeweiligen DESSO Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand 
der Technik verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung ist entscheidend für die 
Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. Tarkett Teppichböden sollten 
nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. Tarkett behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten 
zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produktbeschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.
tarkett.com zu finden.

* ECONYL® ist ein Garn, das aus 100% regeneriertes Material hergestellt wird. Der gesamte %-Anteil 
an regeneriertes Material variiert je Produkt und je Farbe. Ob eine Farbe ECONYL® enthält und 
mit welchem genauen %-Anteil fi nden Sie auf unserer website unter: www.tarkett.com.

** Besteht zu mindestens 75% aus recyceltem Material, welches durch das Cradle to Cradle®- 
Prinzip positiv bewertet wurde.

Manufactured by:
Fabriqué par:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Tarkett BV
Taxandriaweg 15
NL - 5142 PA Waalwijk 
www.tarkett.com

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

5A39FBD0, 9E2B5106, 
FD6FE7D7, 0CC3A1BA,

77A4B8D7
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About Tarkett
With a history stretching back 135 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative
flooring and sports surface solutions, with net sales of more than € 2.8 billion in 2018. 
Offering a wide range of products including vinyl, linoleum, rubber, carpet, wood and
laminate flooring, artificial turf and athletics tracks, the Group serves customers in
over 100 countries across the globe. Tarkett has 13,000 employees and 35 industrial
sites, and sells 1.3 million square meters of flooring every day, for hospitals, schools, 
housing, hotels, offices, stores and sports fields. Committed to “Doing Good. Together.”, 
the Group has implemented an eco-innovation strategy based on Cradle to Cradle® 
principles and promotes circular economy, with the ultimate goal of contributing 
to people’s health and wellbeing, and preserving natural capital. Tarkett is listed on 
Euronext Paris (compartment A, ISIN: FR0004188670, ticker: TKTT) and is a constituent 
of the SBF 120 and CAC Mid 60 indexes. www.tarkett.com.
 

© Tarkett, September 2019

Descriptions, colours and specifications are subject to change without notice. Tarkett is not 
responsible for typographical/photographical errors. Actual product may differ from illustration. 
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent 
of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of any 
quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice. 
No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof 
does not convey nor imply any license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property 
rights. In case of doubt or differences of interpretation, the English version shall prevail over all 
other language versions.

Photography:  Alexander van Berge  |  Styling: Bregje Nix  
Thanks to: 
https://bnwalls.com/athome  |  https://www.mrsme.nl/index-nl.html  |  https://www.fest.amsterdam/nl
https://www.covanderhorst.nl  |  https://www.fest.amsterdam/nl  |  www.tjimkje.com
https://www.demachinekamer.nl  |  https://www.fest.amsterdam/nl  |  https://madebyrens.com

Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

Photo front page: Metropol 2105 

STANDAARD GELEVERD MET 
SOUNDMASTER® LITE VOOR EEN 
BETERE AKOESTIEK 
Ambiance is alles en akoestiek speelt daar 
een rol in. Luide gesprekken en lachsalvo’s 
van vrienden en collega’s in de restaurant- en 
barruimtes; vroege vogels die zich door de 
gangen haasten; een levendig komen en gaan 
in de lobby; conferenties die in volle gang zijn, 
met alle geluiden van dien – verschillende 
ruimtes vereisen subtiele aanpassingen van 
de vloeren om ervoor te zorgen dat het geluid 
niet allesoverheersend wordt.   

DESSO SoundMaster Lite verbetert de 
geluidsabsorptie met maximaal +0,15 
(αw)1, wat overeenkomt met een +100% 
verbetering ten opzichte van standaard 
tapijtontwerpen (αw-waarde tussen 0,15 en 
0,20)2. Deze viltrug is gemaakt van 100% 
polyester (80% gerecycled) en is specifiek 
geselecteerd vanwege de geavanceerde 
geluidsisolatie en geluidsabsorptie.

1 Onderzoeken uitgevoerd bij SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle 
Aachen GmbH) – Institut für schalltechnische und 
wärmetechnische Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

2 Ter vergelijking: andere vloeroplossingen (anders dan tapijt) geven 
over het algemeen een waarde tussen 0.05 and 0.10.

STANDARDMÄSSIG MIT SOUNDMASTER®  
FÜR VERBESSERTE RAUMAKUSTIK 
Ambiente ist alles und die Raumakustik leistet 
dazu einen wichtigen Beitrag. Denn Freunde 
und Kollegen reden und lachen in Restaurant 
und Barbereich, Frühaufsteher eilen die Gänge 
entlang, in der Lobby herrscht ständiges 
Kommen und Gehen, Redner begeistern ihr 
Publikum bei Konferenzen – verschiedene 
Räume und Nutzungen erfordern subtile 
Anpassungen auch beim Bodenbelag. 
So kann verhindert werden, dass der 
Geräuschpegel zur Lärmbelästigung wird.  

DESSO SoundMaster Lite verbessert die 
Schallabsorption um bis zu +0,15 (αw)1, 
was einer Verbesserung um +100% im 
Vergleich zu herkömmlichen Teppichböden 
entspricht (αw-Wert zwischen 0,15 und 
0,20)2. Der Teppichrücken besteht aus 100% 
Polyester (80% recycelt) und wurde speziell 
aufgrund seiner hervorragenden akustischen 
Eigenschaften ausgewählt.

1 Die Tests wurden von der SWA (Schall- und Warmemessstelle 
Aachen GmbH) durchgefuhrt Institut für schalltechnische und 
wärmetechnische Prüfungen - Beratung - Planung.

2 Zum Vergleich: Andere Fußbodenlösungen (keine Teppichbeläge) 
weisen normalerweise einen Wert zwischen 0,05 und 0,10 auf.

SoundMaster® Lite

100% ECONYL®

De DESSO Mode collectie is gemaakt van 
100% ECONYL®-garen, een geregenereerd 
nylongaren van hergebruikt afvalmateriaal 
zoals afgedankte visnetten en tapijtgarens 
uit ons eigen tapijtrecyclingcentrum.

ECONYL®

100% ECONYL®

Das Nylongarn der DESSO Mode Teppich- 
fliesen besteht aus 100% ECONYL®, 
welches aus wiederverwerteten Abfall- 
materialien wie geborgenen Fischernetzen  
und Garnabfällen aus unserem eigenen 
Teppich-Recyclingzentrum stammt.

DESSO EcoBase®

SOUS-COUCHE DESSO ECOBASE
La sous-couche EcoBase de DESSO est 100 % recyclable  
dans notre propre procédé de production et contient 
un minimum de 75 % de craie recyclée provenant 
de l’industrie locale de l’eau potable.1 En 2015, la 
sous-couche EcoBase de DESSO a obtenu la certification 
Or de Cradle to Cradle® et a atteint le niveau Platinum sur 
le critère « Material Health » (matériaux sains).

1 Lloyd’s Register a assuré que la sous-couche EcoBase était 100 % recyclable et 
 que la craie provenait à 100 % de matières recyclées avant consommation.

DESSO ECOBASE RÜCKENBESCHICHTUNG
DESSO EcoBase ist in unserem eigenen 
Herstellungsverfahren zu 100% recycelbar und enthält 
mindestens 75% recycelten Kalk aus der lokalen 
Trinkwasserindustrie.1 2015 wurde die EcoBase- 
Rückenbeschichtung von DESSO mit der Cradle to 
Cradle® -Gold-Zertifizierung ausgezeichnet und erreichte 
den Platin-Level für Materialgesundheit.

1 Lloyd‘s Register hat bestätigt, dass die Rückenbeschichtung

 zu 100% recycelbar ist und dass der Kalk zu 100% aus recyceltem Material  

ohne vorherigen Gebrauch besteht.

DESSO ECOBASE BACKING
DESSO EcoBase is 100% recyclable in our own 
production process and contains a minimum of 
75% recycled chalk from the local drinking water 
industry.1 In 2015, the DESSO EcoBase backing 
achieved Cradle to Cradle® Gold level certification 
and reached Platinum level for Material Health.

1 Lloyd’s Register assured the EcoBase backing as 100% recyclable
 and the chalk as 100% pre-consumer recycled material.

DESSO ECOBASE TAPIJTRUG
DESSO EcoBase is 100% recyclebaar in ons 
eigen productieproces en bevat minimaal 
75% gerecycleerde kalk van de lokale 
drinkwaterindustrie.1 In 2015 werd aan de 
DESSO EcoBase-tapijtrug het Cradle to 
Cradle® Gold-certificaat toegekend en werd 
hiervoor het Platinum-niveau van het Material 
Health-certificaat bereikt.

1 Lloyd’s Register heeft verzekerd dat de EcoBase-tapijtrug 

 100% recyclebaar is en dat de kalk 100% pre-consumer gerecycled 

materiaal is.


